Avid Application Note
MV3000 LC Delta Part Number Guide
Page 1 of 3  Copyright © 2019 Avid Controls Inc. – Confidential  AAN-005-REV_00
Template: AQS-TDC-REV_00.docx
Document Title: Avid Application Note
MV3000 LC Delta Part Number Guide
Document Number: AAN-005-REV_00
Author(s): Mark Woods

level
Avid Application Note
MV3000 LC Delta Part Number Guide
Page 3 of 3        Copyright © 2019 Avid Controls Inc. – Confidential                       AAN-005-REV_00
 Template: AQS-TDC-REV_00.docx
2. NUMBERING SYSTEM USED FOR WIND CONVERTER DELTAS:
For wind converter DELTAs, the traditional, older number system was retained (Note 2) which does not have the
optional 4 digits at the end.
PEDL or
MVDL
800 - 4704 -93 A
PECe or
CDC
Control
i.e. DIB
type
Current
rating e.g.
800A or
1000 A
Dash Model
Variant
Skiip
Type
Note 1.
Build
revision
Examples
MVDL800-4704-XX  TYPE 28
MVDL800-4702-XX  TYPE 27
MVDL1000-4703-XX  3.6MW
Note 1
Deltas with no Skiip type number should be assumed to be early 3v2 types.
Deltas with SkiiP type 99 are also 3v2 type.
99 = 3V2
97 = 3V3
94 = 3V3 Rev:D
92 = refurb 3v3
93= 3V3 Rev E (or D+)
Note 2
Except PEDL delta used in 3MW PMG which use the full number system
5. Revision History
Rev. Date Author(s) Changes
00 11/5/2019 Mark Woods Document Created with AQS
Note: Wind converter DELTAs have no internal fan pack, barbed hose
connectors with the variant generally being the presence or absence of
return pipe for top/bottom or both bottom hose connections